
WA Date ol Execulion:

Highe6y l{ame & Number

County Name:

428t2020

FM 1735

Titus

Limits: SH 49 to 2. I M es Souh of SH 49

TERM| Effective Dale of this Supplemental Work Aulhorization is lhe date ol execution by the County.
The tem of the Work Aulhodzation, ancluding any exlension(s) of the expiraiion date, musl not extend past

the date of lhe expiration of the contract unless the conlract is amended fEt.

Atlanla

122G04426

1226-04016

Work Authorization Expiration Date:

12n1120n

District:

ROW CSJ Numb€r:

Corlgtruclion CSJ Numb€r:

This Worl Authorizatioo b made by and betrveen Trtls C,ountv. Texas, hereinafter called be 'County,' and H.W Lochner, lnc.
hereinafrer called he 'Acquisition Provide/, and becomes effeclive upon ereculion by frc County.

2. The County previously issued fre folloning originalWA and Supdernenb (SWA5) (unhide rons as needed):

OriginalWA t{umber Erecution Date Amount

N/A 11412021 s826,817.28

Supplement Number Slpplement Execution Date Net I change olSupplemed

This Supdement amends the WA as fdlov/s (add rors as needed):

I Ne{{ FinalCost allerexecul,on oflhb Supdernent: 0865,617.28

5. All other terms and conditions of t€ CO{SULTA}II AGREEMENT (deH ilovember 30, 20) remain in tull force and efiect

ParcelNumber Description of Change / Aclion Required Net $ Change to Cunent IVA

Change he frrloning Scope of work for Appraisal Seryices; Add 137 tpurs forAppraisal@
$200.00 per hour totaling $27,100.00 and 32 houls for Appcilal Revilw @ $200.00 per hour

totalirE $6,100.00 (frtauswe,ela,d',fy1erfrf wdd4cirilielF.€ Sdldt*-. 8l hdrsda *d dtbb
iE added iE'tr,s dtd inclne Patcds 18, iofE, 311E erd 34

$33,800.00

18,30TE,3'tTE, 32 Change the following Scope of workr Add (4) four Negoliation Seruic€s @ $7,000 each

totaling $28,000.00
$28,000.00

8 Change the follorrying Scope of Wo : Remove (1) One Persond Property and CS @
01,800.00

($1.8oo.oo)

10 Change lhe folloilirE Scope of Work Remove (l ) One Pe6ond Property and cS @
$'1,800 00

($1,800.00)

11
($1,800.00)

12 Char{e he follodr{ Scope of Wo : Remove (1) One Pe6ond Property and CS @
$1,800.00

($r,800.00)

15 CharEe t€ iJlonirE Scope of Wo*: Refiove (1 ) One Persond Prcperty and CS @
tl,800.00

(3r,800.00)

24 Change he fdlo|irE Scope of Wo*: Remove (1)Ooe Resirtentid Rdocation Services @
$7,000.00

(07,000.00)

{$7,000.00)

138,800.00

Se€ Attached:
. Revised Fee Schedule

CharEe he irlodng Scope of Wo : Rernoye (1) one Pe6ond Property and CS @
$1,800.00

25 Change $e irlo'ring Scope of Wuk Remove (1 ) One Resitienlial Rdocation Services @
$7,000.00

Total Net Change to lvort Authorization:



ACQUISITION PROVIDER TITUS COUNTY

.(-to.a.,
---------Smtr

GaE Ev rs

0ate

Vce P,esident

Prinl Name Print ilame

'I'ltus Crrntv.Ifte
Pdnt Ti0c

H W tdd|nr lnd

Pdnt Tide

Titus Countv- Tere
Print Company Name Pri,rt Agency l{.me



FEE SCHEDULE
H.W. Lochner

Man-hour/feo estimate to provide Right of way Appraisal and Acquisition services
Exhibit "B-1"

Contract No.:
TxOOT ROW Pi.t 1:

TxDOT Row PM 2:

P,ovldor PM:

County:
Olstrlct:

ROW CSJ:
Constructlon CSJ:

Mike Lightfoot
Kristy Fincher
Gary Leuba

Negotlation Servlces
Total I Cost
All Parcols

Total $ F66s
Dlspo3al of

Propsrty
Total tTolal $Total 6Total $Total $

oas
(PER SIGN)

Total $

00.00

Excludlng OAS
(PER PARCEL)

0.00

Speclfic Parcel
Numb6r

(Unhldo row. lf mo,6 porc€l
roM a.6 noodod)

.00$0.0000 .00.0000 0000000 000.00$7 01 7 000 00 $0.001 .00s0.00$0 00 .00.00000.00 0000000 0.00$7,000.00 .001 $7 00 00 $0.002 $0.000 $o.oo$0.0000.000 .000.00 000$o.oo0 $0.00000.00 .0071 $7 000.003 $o.oo0 $0.00.000 00.00 .00000.007 7 000.001 00 $0 00$0.00000 00.000 .00$0.00$0.007 000.00 007l $0.00$o.oo5 0 $0.00$o.oo00.000 $o.oo.00 $o.oo0$0.00$0.00007 0 0.007$o.oo1 $0.006 0$0.000 $0.00$0.000 s0.00$0.000 .00$0.00$0.00.00 0 7 00$7,000.00 001 $0.007 $0.00$0.000 s0.00$0.000 $0.00$0.000 $0.0000.00 0 007.000.00 0.00008 $0 00.00 0.000 $0.000.000 $0.00000.000000.00 .00 0.00 .001 00I $o.oo.00 00 $o.oo.000 s0.00000 0000.00$7,000.00 7 .00 00 .001 .0010 $o.oo.00$o.oo.00 0.0000 0.00.00 0.00 00 $7 .00$7 000 00 .00'11 00 00$o.oo.00 000.00.000.000 0$7 00 $7 000.001 7 000.0012 .0000 0 $0 000000.00 s0.00.000.000 007 00 007113 $0.00000 $0.00000 0.00.00 .0000 00.00 0071 s7.000.00 $0.0014 .00.000 $0.00000 $o.oo$0.000 00$0.000 $0.00.00 7 0057,000.00 $0.001 $0.0015 0000 $0.00000 $o.oo000 00s0.00$0.00000.00$7,000.00 001 0016 $0.000 $0.00$0.000 $0 00$o.oo0 00$0.00$0.007 000.00 .00$7,000.00 $0.001 $0.0017 0 $0.00s0.000 $0.00$0.000 s0.00$0.000 00$0.00.007 .007.000.00 001 0018 0 s0.00$0.00.000 $0.00.000 $0.00.0000$7 000.00 .00 00 .001 .0019 s0.00.00$0.00000 $0.00.00$0.00.00 0000$7 00.00 00 s7 000.0000.00$7 .0000 $0.00$0.0000 00.00.00 0$0.000000.00$7 $7 000.001 7 00.00 .0021 00 $o.oo0 $0.0000$o.oo00 0000.00 0.0007 000.00 1 000.001 7 000.0022 00 0 $o.oo$o.oo00 00000 00.0000 0.000$7 000.00 001 7 000.0023 0000 0 So.oo$o.oo.00 00000 0000.000 .0000 .001 $7 000.0024 00.00 0 0.00s0.000.000 $0.00.000.000.007 .001 $7,000.00 $0.0025 0.00.00 $0.000 $0.00.00$0.00.00 .000$0.000 0000.00 .00$7,000.00 $0.001 $0.0026 .00 0 000 $0.00$0.00$0.00.000 .00$0.000 $0.00.00 .00$7,000.00 $o.oo1 0021 0 00.000 00.00.000 .00$0.000 .00 0007.000.00 $0.001 $0.0000 $0 000 00$0.000$o.oo0 00$0.00$o.oo7 000. 7 0007.000.00 $0.00$0.0029 0 $0 00000 $0.00$0.000 $0.00$0.000 0.00007 0 7 000.007 000.00 .00$0.003OTE 0 000.000 $0.00$0.000 $0.000 $0.00.0007 000.00 7 .00 .00 7 000.00.0031TE 0 So.oo$o.oo0 $0.00000 $0.000 $0.00.0000000.00 .00 .00,l
7 000 0032 0$o.oo $0.00$o.oo00 0000.00.00 0000$0.00 $0.000.00 00$0.00 0 $o.oo000.00000000 .00000 $0.000.00 0.00.00 $0 0000.00 0.00 0 000.00 000.00 $0.00$0 00 0.00 $0.00.00 $0.00.00 0 .00.00 0 00000000 .00.00$0.00
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capture the varying rates per untt, ANq add the explanation in the comments field below (be sure to inqlude what th€ full negotiatEd rate ls for each service)'

Relocation S6rvices
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Contract No.
TXDOT ROW PM 'l

TXDOT ROW PM 2

Provid€r PM

County
Dlstrict

ROW CSJ
Constructlon CSJ

L4ike Lightfoot
Kristy Fincher
Gary Leuba 1226-02-016

capture the varying rates por unlt, AIq add th6 oxpLnation in the comments field below (be sure to lnclude what tho full negotiated rate ls tor each sorvlce)'

Rolocatlon S6rvicesNogotlatlon S6rvlcos

00
00

Total $ Cost
All Parcols

00
00

Total$

$o .00

Total $ F6o6
DlBposal of

Prop6rty

0
0

$0.00
$0.00

Storag. unll
and oas

$0.00
00 0.00

00

Total $

$0.00
00

Toral I

00

Total t

$0.00
0.00.00

.00

lncludlng OAS
(PER PARCEL)

.00

.00

Total $

0
0

0
0

$0.00
$0.00

OAS
(PER SIGN)

$0.00

Excludlng OAS
(PER PARCEL)

$0.00
00

Total I

Spoclllc Parc6l
Numbor

{Unhldo row3 lf mor€ parcol
row!.rs n.€dsd)

00.00
i0.00
t0.00

0
0

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

0.00
00 0

0
__-__9!!!_

$0.00
$0.00

_____!9!9_
$0.00
$o.oo

!U-UU
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00$o.oos0.00$o.oo
0
0

s0 00

$o.oo
00

0 $o.oo $0.00s0.00i0.00 0 $0.000 $0.00$0.000 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$0.00 0$0.00 00 $0.00

.00

.00

.00
00

00

00
00
00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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s0.00

$o.oo
00

00

.00

00
00

$0.00
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$o.oo
$0.00
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f-$ono
--$ooo
T-Joro
l---ono

$o.oo
$0.00--oro--..]

--- $o3o---50I0-
$0.00
$0.00l- soroT soro

.00

.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

$o.oo
$o.oo

$o.oo

$0 00

$0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

00

$0.00
$o.oo

0

0

0
0

0
0

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$o.oo
$o.oo
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

s0 00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

80.00

$o.oo
0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
s0.00

$0.00

0

0
0
0
0

.00

.00

.00

$0.00

$0.00
.00
00

0.00
0.00

00
00

0.00

$0.00
$0.00

00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

00

.00

00
.00

$0.00

$0 00
----6000 --..]

$0.00
$0.00
$o.oo
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00

$o
m
$0

00

.00

00

.00

00

.00

00

00

00
6n
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0.00
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$0

00
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.00

.00

.00

$0.00

$o
$o
$o

.00
00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

$0.00

.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
0.00
0.00

$o.oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00$0.
00

$0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

$0 00

$0.00
s0.00
$0.00

.00

$0.00
00

0

0

0

0

0
0

0
0

$0.00

$o.oo

s0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00
$0.00

.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

00

$0.00

$o.oo

0.00

00

00
00

$0.00

00
0

00

.00

00

.00

00
.00
.00

$0.00
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00 0

0
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s0.00
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$0 00

0.00
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.00
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.00

$0.00
.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$o.oo
.00

$0.00

00

$0.00

00
0.00

$0.00
$0.00

.00

$0.00

$0.00

00

Total a CostTotalol.poralTotal R.locatlon
P6.!onll Propofty,

Slo.ago unlt.nd OAS

Tolal RGlocallon
Ro3Id6nll.lBu!1n.33

Total Nogotlallon
lncluding oAS

Tolal Nsgotl6tlon
For OAS

Tolal Nogotlatlon
Excludhg OAS

10.00s0.00$0.00$0.00s0.0032 i224,000.00

I,flitil

I@
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FEE SCHEDULE
H.W. Lochner

Man-hour/fee estimate to provide Right of Way Appraisal and Acquisltion services
Exhibit "B-1"

Titus
AUanta

1226-02-425
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Contract No.:
TxOOT ROW PM 1:
TIDOT ROW PM 2l

Provldor PM:

Mike Lightfoot
Kristy Fincher
Gary Leuba

County:
Oistrlct:

ROW CSJ:
Constructlon CSJ:

FEE SCHEDULE
H.W. Lochner

Man-hour/fee estimate to provide Right of Way Appraisal and Acquisition services
Exhibit "B-1"

Titus
Atlanta

1226-02-025
1226-02-016

capture the varylng rates psr unit, ANq add the explanatlon ln the comments field below (be eure to lnclud€ what the full negotlated rate ls for each servlce).

Projoct Manag.m.nt F66:

Ront I for Proloct Otflc.
R6nt 2 for P.oj.ct Otflc€

Wlth ProJoct offlc6 Prol6ct Oftlc6

utilitl€s for Offlc€

Prollmlnary Appralsal
Appr.l.al (lncludos lnltlal & tlpdate)
Appr.l3el R.vl.w (lnclud.3 lnltlel a Updet6)

and

Condemnailon

Numbors Only

Storago Unlt
and OAS

lncludlng OAS
(PER PARCEL)

Ercludlng OAS
(PER PARCEL)

oa8
(PER sIGN)

E

-

$0.000

$0.000
0

767

$0'00

---------T20.tr0-
0 $200.00

263 s200.00
0

$s,500.006
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Relocatlon Sorvlc6sNegollatlon S€rvices
Total i Fo6B

Dlsposal of
Prop6rty

Total $ Cost
All ParcolsTolal $ Total $ TotaltTotal i Total$

Speclflc Parcol
Numbor

(Unhldo rowt Il nor. p6.col
row. a.o n..d.dl

Tolal 6

No. Months
No. Months
No. Months

T so:oo l
I so-oo I

I to.oo I

Fee Per Hour

F6e Per Hour

t0


